Please Read Application And Notes If Appl

Attached	PERMIT	Permit Number: 090928	
This is to certify thatOAKHURST-DAIRY /United	l y of Gro		_
has permission toinstall a 30' x 20' Temporary l	Beneforth Inited of Green Portl	and	_
AT _364 FOREST AVE	<b>G</b> 1144	4 F001001	_

provided that the person or persons, file or companies points the permit shall comply with all of the provisions of the Statutes of Mage and of the provisions of the Statutes of Mage and of the provisions of the Statutes of Mage and of the provisions of the Statutes of Mage and of the provisions of the Statutes of Mage and of the provisions of the Statutes of Mage and of the provisions of the Statutes of Mage and of the Statutes of the Statut

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

Not ation o spectio must b give nd writte permissi procure ng or p hereof is befo this bul lath or oth sed-in. 2 NOTICE IS REQUIRED. HO

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept.

Health Dept.

Appeal Board

Other

Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

sos congress succe, o	4101 161. (2	: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716			.⁰ ∟_	6 09-0928			114A F001001	
Location of Construction:	T				1	Owner Address:			Phone:	
364 FOREST AVE		OAKHURST DAIRY		+	FOREST AV	<u>Е</u>				
Business Name:		Contractor Name		D 4 1/1:		ractor Address:	1 1		Phone	
Lessee/Buyer's Name		United Way of	Greate	r Portland /Liz		Box 15200 I	ortland		2078741014	
Lessee/Buyer's Name			_			ns - Tempora	ry			Zone:
Past Use:		Proposed Use:			Perm	nit Fee:	Cost of Wor		CEO District:	
Oakhurst Dairy		Oakhurst Dair Temporary Ba			71777	\$1,230.00 \$1,230.00 FIRE DEPT: Approved INSP			2	<u> </u>
		Way of Greate			FIRE		Approved Denied	1	SPECTION: se Group: Type: Jane Temp Jane	
					4	1/1/PP	7	מע	2009	519.7
Proposed Project Description install a 30' x 20' Tempo		or the United W	lay of G	rantar	Ciama		61	Signatur	. Shuk	9/2/09
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nary Danner re	i the Office W	ay or G	reater	Signa PEDE	ESTRIAN ACTI	VITIES DIS		100	<del>' '                                    </del>
Portland 400 dp					Actio			proved w/C	,	Denied
					Signa	nture:			Date:	
Permit Taken By: Ldobson	Date App 08/26/					Zoning	Approva	al		_
This permit applicat			Spe	cial Zone or Revi	ews	Zonii	ng Appeal		Historic Pres	ervation
Applicant(s) from m Federal Rules.	-			oreland	7/1p,				Not in Distric	ct or Landmark
2. Building permits do septic or electrical v		umbing,	_ ₩	D. A wales	^	Miscella	neous	[	Does Not Rec	quire Review
3. Building permits are within six (6) month	ns of the date o	f issuance.	∏ Flo	ood Zone 368 ,5,	9.	Condition	onal Use	ļ !	Requires Rev	riew
False information m permit and stop all v	•	building	Su	bdivision ,	Merch	Interpret	ation		Approved	
			Sit	e Plan	Jee Jee	Approve	ed		Approved w/	Conditions
and the same of th			Мај [	Minor MM		Denied		[	Denied	
	٤.	4	Date:	8 8/2	2/01	Date:		Da	te:	
			V)./	fichants	र्धिय	log				
<u> </u>			C	ERTIFICATI	ON					
I hereby certify that I am I have been authorized by jurisdiction. In addition, shall have the authority to such permit.	the owner to if a permit for	make this appli work described	cation a	s his authorize application is i	d agen ssued,	it and I agree I certify that	to conform the code of	to all ap ficial's au	plicable laws and the price of	of this esentative

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

PHONE

DATE

				Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:	
City of Portland, Maine - Buil 389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (2	00 0020	08/26/2009	114A F001001				
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:			Owner Address:		Phone:	
364 FOREST AVE	OAKHURST DAIRY			364 FOREST AVE	E		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:			Contractor Address: Phone			
	United Way of Greate	r Portland	d/Liz	P.O. Box 15200 Po	(207) 874-1014		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:			Permit Type:			
				Signs - Temporary	<u>′                                    </u>		
Proposed Use:			Propose	d Project Description:			
Oakhurst Dairy - install a 30' x 20' Temporary Banner for the United Way of Greater Portland install a 30' x 20' Temporary Banner for the United Portland							
Dept:       Zoning       Status:       Approved       Reviewer:       Marge Schmuckal       Approval Date:       08/28/2009         Note:       over zoning allowances to D.A. for review under section 14-368.5.g       Ok to Issue:       ✓         Dept:       Building       Status:       Approval Date:							
Dept: Building Status: A Note:	pproved with Conditior	15 110	, 10 , 01	bounne Bourne	Approval Da	Ok to Issue:	
Note:  Ok to issue:  1) Signage Installation to comply with Chapters 31 & 32 of the IBC 2003 building code.							
Dept: Planning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Deborah Andrews Approval Date: 08/31/2009  Note:  Ok to Issue: ✓  1) * Banners must be removed after 60 days.							
* The size of the proposed banner, which is part of an initiative to install 6 over-sized banners to advertise the Greater Portland United Way campaign, well exceeds the allowable square footage for community/cultural banners. An exception for the proposed size is granted in this instance because the banners advertize a community-wide campaign supporting a significant number of non-profits within the region. Additionally, the installation is limited to 30 days.							

## Comments:

8/31/2009-gg: received from historic on 8/31/09. /gg

9/2/2009-jmb: Left vcmsg for Nickie at UW for flame resistance cert. Liz Smith called and will track this down and fax.

9/3/2009-jmb: Received flame resistance document per NFPA 701, test method #2

## Signage/Awning Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot  Chart# Block# Lot#  114 A F 1  Contractor name, address & telephone:  Contractor name, address & telephone:  OUKNUTS+ DUIY  Contractor name, address & telephone:  OUKNUTS+ DUIY  Total s.f. of signage x \$2.00  Per s.f. plus \$30.00/\$65.00  For H.D. signage = Total  Fee: \$	+ Forest Ave , Portland
Who should we contact when the permit is ready:	Telephone:
Tenant/allocated building space frontage (feet): Length: 30'   Height 20'   Loc x3 = Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot   Loc x3 = Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot   Loc x3 = Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot   Loc x3 = Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot   Loc x3 = Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot   Loc x3 = Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot   Loc x3 = Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot   Loc x3 = Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot   Loc x3 = Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot   Loc x3 = Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot   Loc x3 = Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot   Loc x3 = Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot   Loc x3 = Single Tenant or Multi Tenant Lot   Loc x3 = Single Tenant Loc x3 = Single Ten	Per s.f. plus \$30.00/\$65.00 For H.D. ciangue= Total Fee: \$ Awning Fee= cost of work
Information on proposed sign(s):  Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes No Dimensions proposed:  Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes No Dimensions proposed:  Freestanding? Yes No Is awning backlit? Yes No Height of awning: Length of awning: Depth: Is there any communication, message, trademark or symbol on it? Yes No If yes, total s.f. of panels w/communications, message, trademark or symbol: s.f.  Information on existing and previously permitted sign(s):  Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes No Dimensions: Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes No Dimensions: Awning? Yes No Sq. ft. area of awning w/communication:  site sketch and building sketch showing exactly where existing and new signage is located must be provided. tetches and/or pictures of proposed signage and existing building are also required.  ease submit all of the information outlined in the Sign/Awning Application Checklist. adure to do so may result in the automatic denial of your permit.	$\frac{\delta'}{1000000000000000000000000000000000000$
Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes No Dimensions: Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes No Dimensions: Awning? Yes No Sq. ft. area of awning w/communication:  site sketch and building sketch showing exactly where existing and new signage is located must be provided. etches and/or pictures of proposed signage and existing building are also required.  ease submit all of the information outlined in the Sign/Awning Application Checklist. ailure to do so may result in the automatic denial of your permit.	
etches and/or pictures of proposed signage and existing building are also required.  ease submit all of the information outlined in the Sign/Awning Application Checklist.  illure to do so may result in the automatic denial of your permit.	
ailure to do so may result in the automatic denial of your permit.	
order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request	ication Checklist.
ditional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at <a href="https://www.portlandmaine.gov">www.portlandmaine.gov</a> , stop by tilding Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.	
ereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been horized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In additionant for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter a second by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.	applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if presentative shall have the authority to enter all
Signature of applicant: Alp Amith Date: 8 24 09	e: 8 24 09



Mission: To improve people's lives by mobilizing the caring power of our communities

### FAX COVER SHEET

Date: 9-2-09 To: Jeanne Fax #:

Tel #:

Total # of pages including cover: 2

RE: Frame retardant form

From: LIZ Smith Fax #: 874-1007

Tel #: 874-1000, Ext 342

Message:

Hileanne, Here is the info you're looking for. Thankyou, again, for all of your help.
Please let me know if there is anything
eise I can help with.

Confidentiality Notice:

This fax, including any attachments is the property of United Way of Greater Portland and is intended for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). It may contain information that is privileged and confidential. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please reply to the sender that you have received the message in

One Post Office Square \* 400 Congress St. \* P.O. Box 15200 \* Portland ME 04112-5200 Phone: 207-874-1000 \* Fax: 207-874-1052

## CITY OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

Pursuant to Administrative Code Section 27-131, the following equipment or material has been found acceptable for use in accordance with, the Report of Materials and Equipment Acceptance (MEA) Division.

Richard C. Visconti, R.A., Acting Commissioner MEA109-00-M

Report of Material and Equipment Acceptance Division Manufacturer-Britten Inc., 2322 Cass Road, Traverse City, Michigan 49684.

Trade Name - Admesh Vinyl-Coated Scrim

Product - PVC coated fabric for flex sign.

Pertinent Code Section(s) -27-499, 27-501, 27-506, 27-507, and TPPN #11/99.

Prescribed Test(s) - RS 7-3 [NFPA 701(Test Method 2)].

Laboratory - Govmark Organization Inc.

Test Report(s) - Test Report #2-278410-0, dated March 3, 2000

Description –Admesh Vinyl-Coated Scrim material for use as flex sign, is a polyester fabric coated with PVC Vinyl. It is used for large hanging banners and signs. It can be printed on

Recommendation - That the above material be accepted as meeting the flame resistance requirements of Section 27-506 and 27-507 of the Building Code, for use on flex signs. The acceptance of this material is limited to flame resistance only. Structural and other requirements shall be in accordance with pertinent Building Code provisions and Technical Policy and Procedure Notice #11/99. All installations, uses and locations shall be in accordance with the New York City Building Code, specifically with Section 27-499 and 27-501, and the Zoning Resolution. All shipments and deliveries of such materials shall, in addition, be accompanied by a tag, certifying that the materials shipped or delivered is equivalent to those tested and accepted for use, as provided for in Section 27-131 of the Building Code.

Final Acceptance

ftp

Chiefe

Examined By\_



### **National Fire Protection Association**

The authority on fire, electrical, and building safety

Sign-in

Join / Renew

My Profile

Catalog

**News & Publications** 

**Press Room** 

CODES & STANDARDS

SAFETY INFORMATION

TRAINING

RESE

#### Codes & Standards

1800 - 1899 1900 - 1999

2000 +

#### **Back to List**

# NFPA 701: STANDARD METHODS OF FIRE TESTS FOR TEXTILES AND FILMS

Current Edition: 2004 Next Revision Cycle

Alert Me (sign-in required)

Register to get an e-mail when updated information about this document is available.

Document Scope: 1.1.1 Test Method 1. 1.1.1.1 Test Method 1 shall apply to fabrics or materials used in curtains, draperies, or other window treatments. Vinyl-coated fabric bla linings shall be tested according to Test Method 2. 1.1.1.2 Test Method 1 shall apply to s layer fabrics and to multilayer curtain and drapery assemblies in which the layers are fastogether by sewing or other means. Vinyl-coated fabric blackout linings shall be tested as to Test Method 2. 1.1.1.3 Test Method 1 shall apply to the following textile items: (1) Tab (2) Table linens (3) Display booth separators (4) Textile wall hangings 1.1.1.4 Test Metho shall not apply to specimens having an areal density greater than 700 g/m2 (21 oz/yd2). For the purposes of Test Method 1, the terms curtains, draperies, or other types of windc treatments, where used, shall include, but not be limited to, the following items: (1) Winda curtains (2) Stage or theater curtains (3) Vertical folding shades (4) Roll-type window sha Hospital privacy curtains (6) Window draperies (7) Fabric vertical shades or blinds (8) Hc folding shades (9) Swags (10) Fabric horizontal shades or blinds 1.1.2 Test Method 2. 1. Test Method 2 (flat specimen configuration) shall be used for fabrics, including multilayer fabrics, films, and plastic blinds, with or without reinforcement or backing, with areal dens greater than 700 g/m2 (21 oz/yd2). 1.1.2.2 Test Method 2 shall be used for testing vinyl-c fabric blackout linings and lined draperies using a vinvl-coated fabric blackout lining. 1.1.

Technical Committee: - (FIZ-AAA)

Staff Liaison:

### **Revision Cycle Information:**

Proposal Closing Date: 5/30/2008 - 6 Proposals, Download the Report on Proposals

Report on Proposals Mailing Date: 12/29/2008

Comment Closing Date: 3/6/2009 - 2 Comments, Download the Report on Comments

Report on Comments Mailing Date: 8/28/2009

Notice of Intent to Make a Motion Closing Date: 10/23/2009

Posting of Certified NITMAM: 11/20/2009

Revised Edition Date: 2010

http://www.nfpa.org/aboutthecodes/AboutTheCodes.asp?DocNum=701

9/3/2009

&SURGA4				4 	
	CITY	<b>OF</b>	PORT	LAND.	MAINE
RTLAND				ilding Insp	

## **Original Receipt**

		>24	2005 9
Received from Line  Location of Work  Va	ted w	Cy of Gar 6 Rocat	Portland ions
Cost of Construction \$		Building Fee:	
Permit Fee \$		Site Fee:	· 
	Certificate of	Occupancy Fee:	
		<i>↓</i> Total:	D 96
Building (IL) Plumbing Other Purplic CBL: Check #:	aners		Plan (U2)
No work is to Please keep o	be started	l until permit	issued.
Taken by:	1)-		
WHITE - Applicant's Copy YELLOW - Office Copy PINK - Permit Copy			

ACORDO CERTIFICATE OF LIA	BILITY INSURANCE OPID LB UNIT-16	DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/11/09
PRODUCER  TD Insurance, Inc. (SP) P.O. Box 406	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTE ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON TH HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AN ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY TH	IÈ CERTIFICATE MEND. EXTEND OR
Portland ME 04112-0406 Phone:207-239-3500 Fax:207-775-0339	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
NSURED	INSURER A: Philadelphia Indemnity Ins Co	18058
and the distance was a distance which a distance	INSURER B.	
United Way Inc. dba United Way of Greater Portland	INSURER C:	
P.O. Box 15200	INSURER D	

Portland ME 04112				INCURED E				
				INSURER E				
TI Al	IE PC	LAGES  DICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELC COUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION ERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED ES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DO	CUMENT WITH RES	SPECT TO WHICH TH	HIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE	ISSUED OR	
INSK I TR	ADD'L	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT		
		GENERAL LIABILITY		01/01/09	01/01/10	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$ 1000000 \$ 100000	
A	X	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	PHPK275178	01/01/09	01/01/10	PREMISES (Ea occurence)	<u> </u>	
		CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5000 \$ 1000000	
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 2000000	
						GENERAL AGGREGATE	,	
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2000000	
		POLICY JECT LOC						
		ANY AUTO				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
		HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
		GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	
		ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$	
						AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$	
		EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
		OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$	
							\$	
		DEDUCTIBLE					\$	
		RETENTION \$					\$	
		RKERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY				TORY LIMITS ER		
	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	(Man	CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	SPEC	s, describe under CIAL PROVISIONS below				E L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
	отні							
0a	khu	on of operations / Locations / vehicl rst Dairy is listed a 4 Forest Ave, Portlar	as additional insured	d for Unite	ed Way banne	er hanging		
CE	RTIF	FICATE HOLDER		CANCELLA				
		Oakhurst Dairy 364 Forest Ave Portland ME 04101	оакни-:	DATE THEREOF NOTICE TO THE IMPOSE NO OBI REPRESENTATI AUTHORIZED REI	, THE ISSUING INSUREI CERTIFICATE HOLDER LIGATION OR LIABILITY VES. PRESENTATIVE	BED POLICIES BE CANCELLED B R WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL R NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAI OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSUR	10 DAYS WRITTEN	
FOLCTANG ME 04101				TD Insurance, Inc.				

ACORD 25 (2009/01)

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

### **IMPORTANT**

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

### DISCLAIMER

This Certificate of Insurance does not constitute a contract between the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

ACORD 25 (2009/01)





August 5, 2009

To: Project and Development Department Building Inspections

As part of management of the Oakhurst Dairy buildings at 362 Forest Avenue, Portland, ME, we are writing to offer our full support of United Way's application to hang a temporary banner on the exterior of this location during the fall of 2009. The United Way of Greater Portland is an essential part of our community. The annual campaign plays an important role in the health and well-being of the people of Portland. We wish to continue our long history of serving our community and plan to be a part of this year's LIVE UNITED campaign. We encourage all local companies and individuals to do what they can to change lives throughout Greater Portland, by giving, advocating and volunteering.

Thank you for your consideration of this application.

Sincerely,

Joseph Hyatt Vice President Human Resources

> 364 Forest Avenue ● Portland, Maine 04101 Voice 207-772-7468 ● Fax 207-874-0714 http://www.oakhurstdairy.com

#### **Nicole Avery**

From: Hyatt, Joe [jhhyatt@oakhurstdairy.com]
Sent: Wednesday, August 05, 2009 10:57 AM

To: Subject: Attachments: Nicole Avery RE: letter of support United Way 8-09.docx

Here you go!

Joe

Joseph Hyatt
Vice President
Human Resources and Safety
Oakhurst Dairy
364 Forest Ave.
Portland, ME 04101
207-772-7468 (office)
207-761-2911 (confidential fax)
207-415-3435 (cell)

From: Nicole Avery [mailto:navery@unitedwaygp.org]

Sent: Wednesday, August 05, 2009 10:47 AM

To: Hyatt, Joe

Subject: letter of support

Thanks so much for your help Joe! I attached the mock ups for you to get a picture of the concept and buildings we are approaching. They are only concept so the banners will change size and location as we work with each company. Ordering a 20'x30' banner for you and will get it over to you ASAP.

Just need this letter of support e-mailed back in order to submit the proper application for permit to the City.

THANKS again!

### Níckie

Nicole Avery
Sr. VP, Resource Development
United Way of Greater Portland
navery@unitedwaygp.org
(207) 874-1014 x334
www.liveunitedportland.org

### **LIVE UNITED** ™

Give. Advocate. Volunteer.



# AdMesh Vinyl Coated Scrim 9x9

United Way of Greater Portland

AdMesh Vinyl Coated Scrim 9x9 is a lightweight, porous fabric that allows air to flow through it. It is ideally suited for signs, banners or as a protective barrier for scaffolding or bleachers. AdMesh Vinyl Coated Scrim 9x9 can be used on most inkjet printing machines or can be screen printed.

### Applications:

Screen printing

Properties	Test Method	Results		
Support Cloth		9x9 1000D Polyester		
Weight	5041	6.5 oz/yď²		
Type of Coating		PVC		
Width	62"			
Tensile Strength	5100(warp x fill)	209 x 204 lbs/inch		

- Breathable
- Flexible
- High Tensile Strength

- Heat Sealable
- Rot & Tear Resistant

Available Colors:

Standard Green

Red

Standard Orange

Bermuda Blue

BFI Blue

Black

Standard Yellow Fluorescent Orange

C. Green Saturn Yellow

The above information on physical and chemical characteristics is based upon test believed to be reliable. The values are intended only as a source of information. They are given without guaranty and do not constitute a warranty. The purchaser should independently determine prior to use, the suitability of this material for his/her specific purpose. (Data represents averages and is not intended for use as a specification.)